Stylesheet Version v1.1

Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pernod Ricard Espana, S.A.		03/17/2010	CORPORATION: SPAIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bodegas Osborne, S.A.U.
Street Address:	Calle Fernan Caballero No. 7, 11500
Internal Address:	El Puerto de Santa Maria
City:	Cadiz
State/Country:	SPAIN
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SPAIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1891298	AMONTILLADO 51-1A VERY RARE AMONTILLADOSHERRY PRODUCE OF SPAIN PEDRO DOMECQ JEREZ EST. 1730
Registration Number:	0902323	CARLOS I
Registration Number:	1952352	CARLOS I PEDRO DOMECQ
Registration Number:	0883004	FELIPE II
Registration Number:	0839357	FELIPE II SOLERA SPECIAL AUGUSTIN BLAZQUEZ
Registration Number:	1558359	LA INA
Registration Number:	1874106	SIBARITA
Registration Number:	1655729	VENERABLE
Registration Number:	3319714	DOMECQ PEDRO DOMECQ CASA FUNDADA EN EL ANO 1730 VIÑA 25 PEDRO XIMÉNEZ DULCE JEREZ
Registration Number:	3106210	AGUSTIN BLAZQUEZ
Registration Number:	3319686	CAPUCHINO
Registration Number:	0328088	LA INA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-8820

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-863-8818

Email: davidaweinstein@qwestoffice.net

Correspondent Name: David A. Weinstein

Address Line 1: 695 South Colorado Boulevard, Suite 360

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80246

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BODEGAS OSBORNE

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: David A. Weinstein

Address Line 1: 695 South Colorado Boulevard, Suite 360

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80246

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

David A. Weinstein

Signature:

/david a. weinstein 23577/

Date:

04/12/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment p2#page1.tif

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PERNOD RICARD ESPAÑA,S.A., a Spanish corporation having a mailing address at Calle Cesar Vallejo No. 24 Polígono Industrial Guadalhorce, Málaga, Spain (hereafter "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, including United States Patent and Trademark Office applications therefor, shown on Schedule A, attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereafter "Mark").

WHEREAS, BODEGAS OSBORNE, S.A.U., a corporation of Spain, having an address of Calle Fernán Caballero No. 7, 11500 El Puerto de Santa María, Cádiz, Spain ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Marks, and all applications and registrations therefor and all of the rights and privileges appertaining thereto, together with the entire good will of the business in connection with which the said Mark is used.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as of 11th April, 2008, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does confirm the sale, assignment, and transfer to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Marks and all applications and registrations hereinabove designated, including the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the same and all the rights and privileges appertaining thereto, including, without limitation, all Assignor's rights under any claims which arose at any time prior and up to the conveyance of said Marks to Assignee under this Assignment, together with the entire good will of the ongoing and existing business symbolized by said Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own benefit and use and for the benefit of Assignee's successor and assigns forever.

IN WITH	NESS WHEREOF, PERNOD RICARD ESPAÑA,S.A. has signed this doct	umeni
	day of March, 2010 by and through its duly authorized	
officer.		
	Land Statement of the s	
	A Company of the Comp	
	By:	
	Title: General Manager	The second secon

SCHEDULE A

- A.- Trademark No. 1891298 "AMONTILLADO 51-1-A LABEL"
- B.- Trademark No. 902323 "CARLOS I"
- C.- Trademark No. 1952352 "CARLOS I PEDRO DOMECQ LABEL"
- D.- Trademark No. 883004 "FELIPE II"
- E.- Trademark No. 839357 "FELIPE II SOLERA ESPECIAL AGUSTIN BLAZQUEL (LABEL)
- F.- Trademark No. 1558359 "LA INA"
- G.- Trademark No. 1874106 "SIBARITA"
- H.- Trademark No. 1655729 "VENERABLE".
- I.- Trademark No. 3319714 "VIÑA 25 DOMECQ LABEL"
- J.- Trademark No. 3106210 "AGUSTIN BLAZQUEZ"
- K.- Trademark No. 3319686 "CAPUCHINO"
- L.- Trademark No. 328088 "LA INA".

RECORDED: 04/12/2010